

VRJ

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2009 OF 2025

VAIBHAV
RAMESH
JADHAV
Digitally signed by
VAIBHAV RAMESH
JADHAV
Date: 2025.03.24
19:17:01 +0530

Nilesh Mahadev Jagtap

... Petitioner

V/s.

Divisional Joint Registrar & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Ronak Utagikar for the petitioner.

Ms. Dhruti M. Kapadia, AGP for the State.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : MARCH 24, 2025

P.C.:

1. Time to carry out amendment is extended by a week from today.
2. Stand over to **1 April 2025**.
3. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till 1 April 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)