

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2009 OF 2025

Nilesh Dilip Jagtap ...Petitioner

Versus

Divisional Joint Registrar Cooperative Society & ...Respondents
Ors

Mr. Sagar Kursija, with Ronak Utagikar, for the Petitioner.

Dr.. Dhruti Kapadia, AGP, for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Shailendra Kanetkar, for the Respondent.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 2nd JULY 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
- 2.** Ms. Kapadia, the learned AGP, makes a grievance that a copy of the Petition has not been served on the Respondent-State.
- 3.** Mr. Kursija, the learned Counsel for the Petitioner, undertakes to serve a copy of the Petition on the State.
- 4.** Stand over to 15th July 2025. To be listed high on board.
- 5.** Ad-interim relief, granted earlier, shall continue to operate till the next date.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.07.02
18:25:00 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]