

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2009 OF 2025**

Nilesh Dilip Jagtap

.....*Petitioner*

: Versus :

Divisional Joint Registrar Co-operative

Societies, Pune Division and Ors.

....*Respondents*

Mr. Sagar Kursija *with Mr. Ronak Utgikar, for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Shailendra S. Kanetkar, *for Respondent Nos. 4 to 16.*

Ms. Dhruiti Kapadia, *AGP for Respondent-State.*

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 11 AUGUST 2025.

P.C :

- 1) List the petition for further consideration on 13 August 2025.
Ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date of hearing.

NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.08.12
13:43:19
+0530

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]