

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2009 OF 2025

Nilesh Dilip Jagtap

..Petitioner

Versus

The Divisional Joint Registrar, Co-operative Societies,
Pune & ors. ..Respondents

WITH
RPW(ST) NO. 29430 OF 2025
IN
WP NO. 14371 OF 2022
WITH
IA NO. 11400 OF 2025
IN
RPW(ST) NO. 29430 OF 2025

Mr. Ronak M. Utagikar, Advocate, for the Petitioner in W. P. No. 2009 of 2025
and for Respondent No. 6 in IA No.11400 of 2025

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 24.03.2026

P. C.

1. Mentioned. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. This matter has been moved for extension of ad-interim relief granted on 10.02.2025 and further extended by an Order dated 16.02.2026.
3. As the Regular Court is not available, the aforesaid matter has been moved only for extension of ad-interim relief.

4. Stand over to **06.04.2026**.
5. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date of hearing.

(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)